
Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND

RENOVATION OF BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE AND FENCING FOR THE

PLESSIS VLAKTE FARMER PRODUCTION SUPPORT UNIT (FPSU) UNDER

RENOSTERBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY WITHIN PIXLEY KA SEME DISTRICT

MUNICIPALITY IN THE NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE
Employer Tender Number: 5/2/2/1 CON 0013 (2022/2023)

cidb Reference Number: 100081003

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT - PRETORIA (HEAD OFFICE) INVITES

TENDERS FOR APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION OF BUILDING

INFRASTRUCTURE AND FENCING FOR THE PLESSIS VLAKTE FARMER PRODUCTION SUPPORT UNIT (FPSU) UNDER

RENOSTERBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY WITHIN PIXLEY KA SEME DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN THE NORTHERN CAPE

PROVINCE

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 6GB or higher.

Only tenderers who meet the below mentioned EVALUATION CRITERIA:

(a)Evaluation in terms of Local Production and Content as prescribed in the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017:

1. STEEL PRODUCTS AND COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION  -  100%

2.  PLASTIC PIPES  -  100%

3.  VALVES PRODUCTS AND ACTUATORS  -  70%

4.  ELECTRICAL CABLE PRODUCTS  -  90%

5.  SOLAR WATER HEATERS COMPONENTS  -  70%

6.  CEMENT SECTOR  -  100%

7. PUMP, MEDIUM VOLTAGE (MV) MOTORS AND ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES  -  70%

8.  SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS

     -  Laminated PV Modules  - 15%

     -   Module Frame  -  65%

(b) Evaluation for Mandatory Criteria

(c) Evaluation in terms of Functionality

(d) Evaluation in terms of 80/20 preference point system as prescribed in the Preferential Procurement Regulations,  2017  are eligible

to submit tenders.

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is:

184 Jeff Masemola Street

Ground Floor

PRETORIA

0001

Documents may be collected during work hours after 08h00 on 17 November 2022

A non-refundable tender deposit of R250.00 payable by proof of deposit or cash is required on collection of the Tender documents.



Bid documents shall be made available on THURSDAY, 17 NOVEMBER 2022 from the offices listed below during the following hours:

Monday to Friday 08h00 to 12h45 and 13h30 to 15h30. No documents will be available or issued at the Briefing Session and should,

therefore, be collected timeously beforehand from either PRETORIA or KIMBERLEY offices:

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development Offices

New Public Building (Sixth Floor)

Cnr Knight & Stead Street

KIMBERLEY

A non-refundable bid fee of R 250, 00 (Two Hundred and Fifty Rands) per set of document is payable by CASH OR via EFT into the

following bank account:

Account name: Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development

Bank: ABSA; Branch number: 632005.

Account number: 40-5400-6793.

Reference number: 04009549

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

Mr B Coetzer

Tel No. 012 312 8340

E-mail. BenC@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Ms N Masheane

Tel No. 0538304000

E-mail. Nteboheng.masheane@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Ms J Ranamane

Tel No. 012 312 9876

E-mail. MmatheoR@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Ms B Mazomba

Tel No. 073 019 9030

E-mail. Babalwa.Mazomba@dalrrd.gov.za

or

Mr R Sayed

Tel No. 0713345254

E-mail. Reaz.sayed@dalrrd.gov.za

Page: 2



 

 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at RENOSTERBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY,

555 SCHOOL STREET, PETRUSVILLE (PINK SAAL), 8770, Co-ordinates: 30°04'50.7"S 24°40'11.1"E  on 25 November 2022 starting

at 11h00.

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  11h00 on Friday, December 9, 2022.

Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

Page: 3


